DD ISO/TS 22220:2011
ISO/TS 22220:2011(E)
© ISO 2011 � All rights reserved 41
7.3.3 Estimated date (of death) flag
Definition An indication of whether any component of a reported date was estimated.
Source standards Not applicable.
Data type Coded text.
Data domain Any combination of the values A, E, U representing the corresponding level of

Source standards HL7 V2.4, Health Level Seven Standard Version 2.4: Health Level Seven Inc., Ann
Arbor, Michigan, 2000 (PID-24 Multiple birth order)
Data type Coded text.
Data domain Code Descriptor
 1 Singleton or first of a multiple birth
 2 Second of a multiple birth
 3 Third of a multiple birth
 4 Fourth of a multiple birth
 5 Fifth of a multiple birth
 6 Sixth of a multiple birth
 8 Other
 9 Not stated
Guide for use Newborns registered within 28 days of birth, or later to assist in identification.
Stillborns are counted such that, if twins were born, the first stillborn and the second
live-born, the second twin would be recorded as code 2 second of a multiple birth (and
not 1 singleton or first of a multiple birth).
Verification rules Not applicable.
Collection method
(informative)
These data should be collected routinely for subjects of care who are aged 28 days or
less. If a subject of care or their parent/guardian/carer/next of kin volunteers this
information, it may be recorded.
7.9 Identification comment
Definition Comments recorded for a subject of care registration to distinguish between two or
more subjects with the same or similar demographic information.
Source standards Not applicable.
Data type Text.
Data domain Not applicable.
Guide for use Should only be used to confirm the identity of the subject i.e. this is not a field for
comments about a subject's character.
EXAMPLE 1 �Two pts with same name. Do not merge with 210465.�
EXAMPLE 2 �Duplicate registration? Check also 230163.�
EXAMPLE 3 �Confirm date of birth. If 14/05/75 see also 081035.�
EXAMPLE 4 �Double-check spelling of family name.�
DD ISO/TS 22220:2011
ISO/TS 22220:2011(E)
© ISO 2011 � All rights reserved 47
8 Subject of care address
8.1 General
This clause describes eight data elements used to capture and store address details of subjects of care. The
structure outlined in this Technical Specification attempts to simplify data collection while capturing the range